COUNTY OF HUNT§ 
KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: 

That Curtis Seastrunk, a single man (hereinafter called "Grantor" whether one or more 
natural persons or legal entities) of the County of Hunt, State of Texas, for and in 
consideration of the sum of TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN AND 
00/100 DOLLARS ($2,517.00) to the undersigned in hand paid by the City of Dallas, 
1500 Marilla Street, Dallas, Texas, 75201, a Texas municipal corporation (hereinafter 
called "City"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, has granted, 
sold and conveyed and does hereby grant, sell and convey unto City, its successors

[...]

VAN ZANDT § 

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: 

That Dora Jean Gayler, a .widow (hereinafter called "Grantor" whether one or more 
natural persons or legal entities) of the County of Van Zandt, State of Texas, for and in 
consideration of the sum of THIRTEEN THOUSAND TWENTY SIX AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($13,026.00) to the undersigned in hand paid by the City of Dallas, 1500 
Marilla Street, Dallas, Texas, 75201, a Texas municipal corporation (hereinafter called 
"City"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, has granted, sold 
and conveyed and does hereby grant, sell and convey unto City, its successors and

[...]

hereby conveyed constitutes no part of their business or residence homestead and is in 
his sole management and control, (hereinafter called "Granter'' whether one or more 
natural persons or legal entities) of the County of Van Zandt, State of Texas, for and in 
consideration of the sum of FORTY FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($45,000.00) to the undersigned in hand paid by the City of Dallas, 1500 Marilla 
Street, Dallas, Texas, 75201, a Texas municipal corporation (hereinafter called "City"), 
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, has granted, sold and 
conveyed and does hereby grant, sell and convey unto City, its successors and assigns,

[...]

§ KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: 
COUNTY OF DALLAS § 

That Maria S. Barba, a widow (hereinafter called "Grantor" whether one or more natural persons or legal 
entities) of the County of Dallas, State of Texas, for and in consideration of the sum of SEVENTY SIX 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND N0/100 DOLLARS ($76,500.00) to the undersigned in hand paid by 
the City of Dallas, 1500 Marilla Street, Dallas, Texas 75201, a Texas municipal corporation (hereinafter 
called "City"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, has GRANTED, SOLD AND 
CONVEYED and does hereby GRANT, SELL AND CONVEY unto City, its successors and assigns, the

[...]

WHEREAS, certain provisions of Section 2-24 of the Dallas City Code do not apply to the 
sale of land by the City of Dallas to other governmental entities as contemplated and 
authorized herein. 

Now, Therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 

SECTION 1. That upon receipt of TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT 
AND N0/100 DOLLARS ($2,588.00) from the State of Texas, acting by and through the 
Texas Transportation Commission, the City Manager or designee is authorized to execute 
a Deed Without Warranty to be attested by the City Secretary, approved as to form by the 
City Attorney, said Deed Without Warranty is subject to the conditions contained in

[...]

WHEREAS, certain provisions of Section 2-24 of the Dallas City Code do not apply to the 
sale of land by the City of Dallas to other governmental entities as contemplated and 
authorized herein. 

Now, Therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 

SECTION 1. That upon receipt of TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWELVE AND 
N0/100 DOLLARS ($2,712.00) from the State of Texas, acting by and through the Texas 
Transportation Commission, the City Manager or designee is authorized to execute a 
Deed Without Warranty and a Drainage Easement to be attested by the City Secretary, 
approved as to form by the City Attorney, said Deed Without Warranty and a Drainage

[...]

insofar as the right, title and interest of the public are concerned; subject, however, to the 

reverter and the conditions hereinafter more fully set out. 

1 

SECTION 2. That for and in monetary consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED 

FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE AND N0/100 DOLLARS 

($151, 181.00) paid by GRANTEE, and the further consideration described in Sections 8, 

9, 10 and 11, the City of Dallas does by these presents QUITCLAIM unto the said 

GRANTEE, subject to the conditions, reservations and exceptions, all of its right, title and